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LINDSAY LIONS CLUB 1968-69,
LIONS CLUB MEMBERS

1 Clarke Archibald _
2 Howard Armstrong
3 Earl Berwick _____
4 Howard Black  __
5 Richard Brien ____
6 Lang Carveth ____
7 Ted Copeland ____
8 Jack Coulson ___
9 Chas. Crockford

10 Mel Cunningham
11 Alf. Evans _____
12 Norm Eyre _____
13 Ray Finney _____
14 Robert Fitch ___
15 Edward Hill ____
16 William Jackett .
17 Garnet Jenkins
18 Jack Jewell ____
19 Earl Jordan ____
20 Carman K nox  _

Home Business 
Oakwood 69 

324-6349 324-5672 
743-3096 743-3096 

.324-5276 324-6716 
324-6034 324-3556 

. 324-6882 324-4582 

. 324-2469 324-2469 
786-60R11 

. 324-5460 324-4651

21 Don Macgillivray .
22 Ed McLeod ____
23 Pete McNabb ____
24 Wm. Moore _____
25 Howard O’Dell ___
26 Phil Polito ______
27 John Rath w e l l ___
•Pft-Pliil R'opl'xun _____
29 Wm. Sanders ___ __
30 Fred Smith _______
31 Stu. Stainton _____
32 Chas. Stoddart ____
33 James Strachan ___
34 Hank Tamblyn ____
35 Jack Toms _________
36 Austin Trent _____
37 Richard Vaughan __
38 Jerry Van Halteren
39 John Villeneuve __

324-5338 
324-4157 
324-5345 
324-5175 

.324-4682 

. 324-5730 
. 324-3889 
324-5383 
324-6855 

.324-4345 
.324-5655 
. 324-6287 
. 786-R80 
. 324-2619 
. 324-5961 
. 324-5646 
..324-2587 

324-2683 
324-6285-

324-6883
324-4157
324-2705
324-2127
324-2171
324-6711
324-3889
324-5383
324-6761
324-4345
324-2148
324-3556
786-R80
324-3585
324-3573
324-3205
324-3564
324-3579- * <*>-i fti."UM-uizr

324-5864
324-5711
324-4246
324-3721
324-6391
324-5608
324-5280
324-3147
324-6696
324-5567
324-2889

324-5631
324-5711
324-4246
324-3205
324-6391
324-4311
324-3521
324-3545
324-6260
324-9981.
324-2889

49 John Wo olio 081 oaoi Qgi qtoi
41 Chas. Willis __
41 Al. Wintemute 
43= -W ong-:

324-3631 324-3631 
324-6563 324-2176

COM M ITTEES

Finance—
Jack Toms

Lions Information- 
Bill Sanders

Membership—  
Hank Tamblyn

Program—
Chas. Crockford

Boys & Girls—
Jerry Van Halteren

Induction—
Phil Polito

Bulletin Editor & Public Relations 
A l Wintemute

Visitations—
Carman Knox

Sight Conservation & W ork for 
The Blind—
Bob Fitch

Publicity—
Chas. Crockford

Sick Visitation 
Fred Smith

AREA CLUB MEETINGS

MONDAY —
1st. & 3rd. - 6:30 
1st. & 3rd. - 6:45 
1st. & 3rd. - 7:00

Port Hope 
Pefferlaw 
Port Perry

1st. & 3rd. - Lakefield
2nd. & 4th. - 6:30 Bowmanville

MONDAYS ALTERNATE WEEKS 
6:30 Peterboro

TUESDAY —
1st. & 3rd. - 7:00 Lindsay

WEDNESDAY —
1st. & 3rd. - 6:30 Coboconk 
2nd. & 4th. - 7:00 Newcastle 
2nd. & 4th. - 7:00 Sunderland 
2nd. & 4th. -7:00 Woodville

THURSDAY —
1st. & 3rd. - 6:30 Cannington 
1st. & 3rd. - 7:00 Newcastle 
1st. & 3rd. - 7:00 Omemee



LIONS CLUB BULLETIN
September 28, 1968

The next regular meeting of the Lindsay Lions Club will be held on Tuesday, 
October 1st, at 7:00 p.m. in the dining room of the Benson Hotel.

Program - Our guest speaker for this meeting will be Officer John Slavin of 
the Ontario Provincial Police, Lindsay Detachment who is Traffic Safety Officer.
He is going to reveal some of the newer ideas in traffic safety & control.

At the last meeting Tuesday, September 17th a very good turnout heard our 
guest of the evening Lindsay*s Citizen of the Year, Mr. Ford Moynes giving a most 
interesting and informal talk on people and events from LindsayTs past. An excellent 
start by Program Chairman Lion Charlie Crockford.

A discussion on the Turkey-Shoot, an annual project, chaired co-operatively by 
Lions Jack Rathwell and Aussie Trent followed. This project is being held on Sunday, 
October 6th and because it does not conflict with the holiday, the chairmen can be 
assured of a 100$ turnout of club members to assist at this event. Let?s make this 
the biggest and best yet.

Preliminary arrangements for Mardi Gras Weekend are progressing and the 
Snowmobile advance ticket sales have commenced. Snowmobile Chairman Lion Charlie 
Crockford has outlined the teams and times for promoting ticket sales. A list of 
teams is enclosed, look for your name and be prepared when your team captain calls 
on you to get out and help.

Lion Charlie Stoddart, 32, by being present, enabled his wife to win our 
attendance draw.

A proposal to sponsor Junior Hockey again will be put forward at the next 
executive meeting.

Certainly the club should be proud of the fact that our Lionfs Club float won 
top award in the Exhibition Parade sponsored by the Kinsmen Club. Congratulations 
to Chairman Lion Ted Copeland and his helpers. Very good show.

Birthday Greetings are in order for
Lion Bill Moore - October 14th

Anniversary best wishes to
Lion Don & Susan McGillivray - October 1 
Lion Stu & Marion Stainton - October 8

Saw an epitaph on a tombstone that said ’’Here lies a Lawyer and an Honest Man” 
and it sure looked like a pretty small grave for two people to me.

See you Tuesday,

f Lion a 1


