

## The Lion-O-Type

Semi-Monthly Bulletin

O<sup>1</sup>

THE LIONS CLUB

Zone 105 - Region 10 - District A3

Lindsay, Ontario

Meetings 1st and 3rd Tuesdays

7.00 p.m.

Benson Hotel

BULLETIN EDITOR

AL WINTEMUTE

32 Melbourne St. E.

To:-

Mr. Chas. Gockford 133 Elgin St., Lindsay, Ontario

## LINDSAY LIONS CLUB 1968-69\_\_\_\_

## LIONS CLUB MEMBERS

LIONS CLUB MEMBERS		
Home Business	COMMITTEES	
1 Clarke Archibald Oakwood 69		
2 Howard Armstrong 324-6349 324-5672	Finance—	Bulletin Editor & Public Relations
3 Earl Berwick743-3096 743-3096		Al Wintemute
4 Howard Black324-5276 324-6716	Jack Toms	Al Willemate
5 Richard Brien 324-6034 324-3556	Lions Information—	Visitations—
6 Lang Carveth324-6882 324-4582	Bill Sanders	Carman Knox
7 Ted Copeland 324-2469 324-2469	Dill Sanders	
8 Jack Coulson	Membership—	Sight Conservation & Work for
9 Chas. Crockford 324-5460 324-4651 10 Mel Cunningham 324-5338 324-6883	Hank Tamblyn	The Blind
11 Alf. Evans 324-4157 324-4157	Hank Tambiyn	Bob Fitch
12 Norm Eyre 324-5345 324-2705		DOD I ROII
13 Ray Finney 324-5175 324-2127	Program—	Publicity—
14 Robert Fitch324-4682 324-2171	Chas. Crockford	Chas. Crockford
15 Edward Hill 324-5730 324-6711	Chas. Clockford	Onds. Orosins.
16 William Jackett 324-3889 324-3889	Boys & Girls	Sick Visitation
17 Garnet Jenkins 324-5383 324-5383 18 Jack Jewell 324-6855 324-6761	Jerry Van Halteren	Fred Smith
18 Jack Jewell 324-6855 324-6761 19 Earl Jordan 324-4345 324-4345	Jeny van Haneren	
20 Carman Knox 324-5655 324-2148	Induction—	
21 Don Macgillivray 324-6287 324-3556	Phil Polito	
22 Ed McLeod 786-R80 786-R80		
23 Pete McNabb324-2619 324-3585		
24 Wm. Moore 324-5961 324-3573		
25 Howard O'Dell 324-5646 324-3205		
26 Phil Polito324-2587 324-3564	ADEA CL	ID MEETINGS
27 John Rathwell 324-2683 324-3579 28 Phil Roction 324-6285 324-6121	AREA CLUB MEETINGS	
29 Wm. Sanders 324-5864 324-5631		
30 Fred Smith 324-5711 324-5711	MONDAY —	WEDNESDAY —
31 Stu. Stainton 324-4246 324-4246	1st. & 3rd 6:30 Port Hope	1st. & 3rd 6:30 Coboconk
32 Chas. Stoddart 324-3721 324-3205	1st. & 3rd 6:45 Pefferlaw	2nd. & 4th 7:00 Newcastle
33 James Strachan324-6391 324-6391	1st. & 3rd 7:00 Port Perry	2nd. & 4th 7:00 Sunderland
34 Hank Tamblyn 324-5608 324-4311	1st. & 3rd Lakefield	2nd. & 4th7:00 Woodville
35 Jack Toms 324-5280 324-3521	2nd. & 4th 6:30 Bowmanville	
36 Austin Trent 324-3147 324-3545 37 Richard Vaughan 324-6696 324-6260	and. & 4m 0:30 bowmanvine	
38 Jerry Van Halteren 324-5567 324-9981	MONDAYS ALTERNATE WEEKS	_ THURSDAY _
39 John Villeneuve 324-2889 324-2889	6:30 Peterboro	1st. & 3rd 6:30 Cannington
49 John - Weeks - 324-6804 324-6751	0.50 I elemen	1st. & 3rd 7:00 Newcastle
41 Chas. Willis 324-3631 324-3631	MINISTRA A 77	1st. & 3rd 7:00 Omemee
41 Al. Wintemute 324-6563 324-2176	TUESDAY	15t. & o.d 1.00 Omenice
43 Phil Wong 324-2812 374-2812	1st. & 3rd 7:00 Lindsay	
0		

The next regular meeting of the Lindsay Lions Club will be held on Tuesday, October 1st, at 7:00 p.m. in the dining room of the Benson Hotel.

Program - Our guest speaker for this meeting will be Officer John Slavin of the Ontario Provincial Police, Lindsay Detachment who is Traffic Safety Officer. He is going to reveal some of the newer ideas in traffic safety & control.

At the last meeting Tuesday, September 17th a very good turnout heard our guest of the evening Lindsay's Citizen of the Year, Mr. Ford Moynes giving a most interesting and informal talk on people and events from Lindsay's past. An excellent start by Program Chairman Lion Charlie Crockford.

A discussion on the Turkey Shoot, an annual project, chaired co-operatively by Lions Jack Rathwell and Aussie Trent followed. This project is being held on Sunday, October 6th and because it does not conflict with the holiday, the chairmen can be assured of a 100% turnout of club members to assist at this event. Let's make this the biggest and best yet.

Preliminary arrangements for Mardi Gras Weekend are progressing and the Snowmobile advance ticket sales have commenced. Snowmobile Chairman Lion Charlie Crockford has outlined the teams and times for promoting ticket sales. A list of teams is enclosed, look for your name and be prepared when your team captain calls on you to get out and help.

Lion Charlie Stoddart, 32, by being present, enabled his wife to win our attendance draw.

A proposal to sponsor Junior Hockey again will be put forward at the next executive meeting.

Certainly the club should be proud of the fact that our Lion's Club float won top award in the Exhibition Parade sponsored by the Kinsmen Club. Congratulations to Chairman Lion Ted Copeland and his helpers. Very good show.

Birthday Greetings are in order for Lion Bill Moore - October 14th

Anniversary best wishes to

Lion Don & Susan McGillivray - October 1 Lion Stu & Marion Stainton - October 8

Saw an epitaph on a tombstone that said "Here lies a Lawyer and an Honest Man" and it sure looked like a pretty small grave for two people to me.

See you Tuesday,